



\$~201

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11113/2024 & CM Appls.45973-74/2024**

KAILASH & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Prateek Tanwar, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Puhumi Ahuja, Adv. for Mr.
Jawahar Raja, ASC (Civil) GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **12.08.2024**

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioners, list on 29.08.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 12, 2024/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any