



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11113/2024**
KAILASH & ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Prateek Tanwar, Advocate

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel
Counsel for GNCTD
Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

23.12.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsels for the parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement and requests that the matter may be placed before Mediation Centre.

At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 23, 2025/sk