



\$~10 and 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10795/2024, CM APPL. 44387/2024

(10) KAILASH & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Advocate (appearance not given).

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel Counsel (GNCTD) along with Ms. Purnima Jain, Mr. Shivpa Taneja and Mr. Madhur, Advocates for R-1.

+ W.P.(C) 11113/2024, CM APPL. 45973/2024

(11) KAILASH & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Advocate (appearance not given).

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel Counsel (GNCTD) along with Ms. Purnima Jain, Mr. Shivpa Taneja and Mr. Madhur, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **20.03.2026**

1. At joint request, the parties are referred to mediation under the aegis of Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
2. Let the parties appear for mediation proceedings on 02.04.2026 at 03:30 PM.
3. List for reporting outcome of mediation and further proceedings on 06.08.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 20, 2026/r